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Maribor 2025 FIS Para Alpine World Ski Championships
Slalom (Women)

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Trayner Paul (GBR)
FIS RACE DIRECTOR Skutelj Anja (FIS)
CHIEF OF RACE Rataj Marko (SLO)
REFEREE Blasotta Frederico (FRA)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Compact
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Cloudy
Compact

0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Widauer Manfred (AUT)
- A - Vlaisavljevič Mila (SLO)
- B - Rataj Jun (SLO)

Makovnik Martin (SVK)
- A - Vlaisavljevič Mila (SLO)
- B - Rataj Jun (SLO)

COURSE Habakuk Habakuk
START 780 m 780 m
FINISH 595 m 595 m
DROP 185 m 185 m
HOMOLOGATION 14022/04/21 14022/04/21
GATES 66 69
DIRECTIONS 64 67
STARTING TIME 10h00 13h00

APPLIED PENALTY 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY 2,57 F = 730
Number of competitors 35, Number of NSA 17

11.2.2025.  /  Maribor  /    SPEED-timing ASXB25 (0068)   /  On 11.2.2025. at 14:41 / Page 1/2

Rnk Bib Code Name Guide Year Nat SpCl Run 1 H (Rnk) Run 2 H (Rnk) Time H Diff H Points

  Women / Vision Impaired  

1 1 22142 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth 2003 AUT AS2 1:04.43 (2) 1:04.86 (1) 2:09.29 13,92

2 2 42282 MAZZEL Chiara Casal Fabrizio 1996 ITA AS2 1:06.27 (3) 1:05.73 (2) 2:12.00 2.71 29,52

3 7 44235 REXOVA Alexandra Polak Sophia 2005 SVK AS3 1:08.37 (4) 1:10.51 (3) 2:18.88 9.59 69,10

4 5 29711 VOZZA Martina Sabidussi Ylenia 2004 ITA AS2 1:11.86 (5) 1:10.97 (4) 2:22.83 13.54 91,83

5 3 41000 NIKOU Eva Profentzas Dimitris 2000 GRE AS4 1:21.99 (6) 1:23.20 (5) 2:45.19 35.90 220,49

6 4 44025 GUNEW Georgia Jackson Ethan 2003 AUS AS2 1:27.25 (7) 1:24.75 (6) 2:52.00 42.71 259,67

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (1)

8 51397 GOLAS Oliwia Klusak Magdalena 2007 POL AS3

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (1)

9 59067 THEODOROU Antonia Theodorou Nikolaos 1988 GRE AS3

DNF - Did not finish - Run 2 (1)

6 43180 STARY Elina Arnold Vanessa Josefa 2006 AUT AS2

  Women / Standing  

1 10 41102 AARSJOE Ebba 2001 SWE LW4 1:02.37 (1) 1:04.50 (1) 2:06.87 0,00

2 14 43237 ZHANG Mengqiu 2002 CHN LW9-1 1:04.72 (2) 1:07.18 (2) 2:11.90 5.03 28,94

3 15 29162 RIEDER Anna-Maria 2000 GER LW9-1 1:07.37 (3) 1:10.65 (4) 2:18.02 11.15 64,16

4 13 42372 RICHARD Aurelie 2005 FRA LW6/8-2 1:09.53 (4) 1:10.04 (3) 2:19.57 12.70 73,07

5 16 40942 CROWLEY Audrey 2007 USA LW6/8-2 1:11.35 (5) 1:14.06 (5) 2:25.41 18.54 106,68

6 18 62847 O'DRISCOLL Kelsey 1994 USA LW1 1:15.22 (7) 1:15.67 (6) 2:30.89 24.02 138,21

7 22 40752 GASKOVA Vanesa 2005 SVK LW5/7-1 1:16.37 (8) 1:17.29 (8) 2:33.66 26.79 154,15

8 12 31533 PETIT Claire 2004 NED LW2 1:18.42 (10) 1:17.11 (7) 2:35.53 28.66 164,91

9 19 31624 HONDO Ammi 1997 JPN LW6/8-2 1:17.47 (9) 1:20.13 (10) 2:37.60 30.73 176,82

10 20 41477 JOHNSON Allie 1994 USA LW6/8-1 1:19.18 (11) 1:20.84 (12) 2:40.02 33.15 190,74

11 23 52219 HAVRILLOVA Laura 2008 SVK LW6/8-2 1:21.07 (12) 1:19.98 (9) 2:41.05 34.18 196,67
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Maribor 2025 FIS Para Alpine World Ski Championships

Slalom (Women)

Official ranking
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Rnk Bib Code Name Guide Year Nat SpCl Run 1 H (Rnk) Run 2 H (Rnk) Time H Diff H Points

12 21 44295 MARTIN-GRANIZO FERREIRO Maria 2006 ESP LW2 1:21.13 (13) 1:20.22 (11) 2:41.35 34.48 198,40

13 24 51995 STEFANOVA Stela 2004 BUL LW6/8-2 1:33.70 (14) 1:33.73 (13) 3:07.43 1:00.56 348,46

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (1)

11 44090 GOSSELIN Michaela 2001 CAN LW6/8-1

DNF - Did not finish - Run 2 (1)

17 31734 GUO Jiaxin 1999 CHN LW6/8-2

  Women / Sitting  

1 25 13161 FORSTER Anna-Lena 1995 GER LW12-1 1:10.19 (4) 1:09.53 (1) 2:19.72 73,94

2 29 42136 PASCUAL SECO Audrey 2004 ESP LW12-2 1:09.53 (1) 1:11.14 (2) 2:20.67 0.95 79,40

3 26 32153 LIU Sitong 1994 CHN LW12-2 1:10.17 (3) 1:11.48 (4) 2:21.65 1.93 85,04

4 28 31726 ZHANG Wenjing 2002 CHN LW12-1 1:10.01 (2) 1:12.63 (5) 2:22.64 2.92 90,74

5 31 51880 KIVIRANTA Nette 2001 FIN LW11 1:11.90 (7) 1:11.33 (3) 2:23.23 3.51 94,13

6 30 19057 MURAOKA Momoka 1997 JPN LW10-2 1:10.83 (5) 1:12.73 (6) 2:23.56 3.84 96,03

7 33 43936 HAN Shasha 1990 CHN LW12-1 1:11.76 (6) 1:13.12 (7) 2:24.88 5.16 103,63

8 32 24003 BIDAULT Meije 1987 FRA LW12-1 1:16.45 (8) 1:16.14 (8) 2:32.59 12.87 147,99

9 27 13415 STEPHENS Laurie 1984 USA LW12-1 1:26.86 (10) 1:18.89 (9) 2:45.75 26.03 223,71

10 35 29349 LAURILA Maiju 1980 FIN LW12-1 1:26.60 (9) 1:19.92 (10) 2:46.52 26.80 228,14

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (1)

34 32830 O'BRIEN Saylor 2003 USA LW12-1

RECAP 1st RUN 2nd RUN

RECORDS 35

Did Not Start 1 0 1

Not Permitted to Start 0 0 0

Did Not Finish 3 2 5

Disqualified 0 0 0

AT FINISH 29

Technical Delegate: #1119 Trayner Paul (GBR)
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Maribor 2025 FIS Para Alpine World Ski Championships
Slalom (Women)

Penalty calculation
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Bib Name Guide Nat Year Category SpCl List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

10 AARSJOE Ebba SWE 2001 Standing LW4 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth AUT 2003 Vision Impaired AS2 0,00 0,00 13,92

14 ZHANG Mengqiu CHN 2002 Standing LW9-1 56,92 56,92 28,94

2 MAZZEL Chiara Casal Fabrizio ITA 1996 Vision Impaired AS2 72,31 - -

15 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER 2000 Standing LW9-1 41,11 41,11 64,16

7 REXOVA Alexandra Polak Sophia SVK 2005 Vision Impaired AS3 68,96 - -

13 RICHARD Aurelie FRA 2005 Standing LW6/8-2 76,86 - -

25 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER 1995 Sitting LW12-1 27,40 27,40 73,94

29 PASCUAL SECO Audrey ESP 2004 Sitting LW12-2 65,57 - -

26 LIU Sitong CHN 1994 Sitting LW12-2 90,01 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth AUT 2003 Vision Impaired AS2 0,00

10 AARSJOE Ebba SWE 2001 Standing LW4 0,00

6 STARY Elina Arnold Vanessa Josefa AUT 2006 Vision Impaired AS2 12,76

25 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER 1995 Sitting LW12-1 27,40

15 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER 2000 Standing LW9-1 41,11

 (DNF DNF - Did not finish, DSQ DSQ)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 81,27

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 125,43

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 180,96

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 25,74 / 10 2,57

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00

Applied penalty (2,57) 0,00

  

Technical Delegate: #1119 Trayner Paul (GBR)


